

**Ingredients**

WATER, SUGAR, COCONUT OIL, SUGAR, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE)\*\*, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ARTIFICIAL COLORS.

\*\* Not a source of lactose.

**Allergens**

MILK

**Nutritional Facts**

	Per 1 tbsp (1/2 fl oz / 15 mL)	Daily Value (%)
<b>Calories</b>	40	
<b>Total Fat</b>	2 g	3%
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	2 g	9%
<b>Trans Fat</b>	0 g	
<b>Polyunsaturated Fat</b>	0 g	
<b>Monounsaturated Fat</b>	0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b>	0 mg	0%
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	5 g	2%
<b>Sugars</b>	5 g	
<b>Protein</b>	0 g	

% daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

**Ingredients**

WATER, SUGAR, COCONUT OIL, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE)\*\*, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ARTIFICIAL COLORS.

\*\* Not a source of lactose.

**Allergens**

MILK

**Nutritional Facts**

	Per 1 tbsp (1/2 fl oz / 15 mL)	Daily Value (%)
<b>Calories</b>	40	
<b>Total Fat</b>	2 g	3%
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	2 g	7%
<b>Trans Fat</b>	0 g	
<b>Polyunsaturated Fat</b>	0 g	
<b>Monounsaturated Fat</b>	0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b>	0 mg	0%
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	5 g	2%
<b>Sugars</b>	5 g	
<b>Protein</b>	0 g	

% daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

## Ingredients

WATER, COCONUT OIL, SUGAR, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE)\*\*, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE COLOR.

\*\* Not a source of lactose.

## Allergens

MILK

## Nutritional Facts

	Per 1 tbsp (1/2 fl oz / 15 mL)	Daily Value (%)
<b>Calories</b>	15	
<b>Total Fat</b>	1.5 g	3%
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	1.5 g	7%
<b>Trans Fat</b>	0 g	
<b>Polyunsaturated Fat</b>	0 g	
<b>Monounsaturated Fat</b>	0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b>	0 mg	0%
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	0 g	0%
<b>Sugars</b>	0 g	
<b>Protein</b>	0 g	

% daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet